

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No. II Kanainatsal :: Purba Bardhaman. e-mail ID :- bisubdivision2@gmail.com

Memo No.123. Dated.17/07/2020.

1st CORRIGENDUM

Receiving & Dropping date of NIQ NO-01 of Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No-II of 2020-2021,has been cancelled due to report came from near vicinity of a COVIT-19 PATIENT. Date of Receiving & Dropping will be informed later on.

This corrigendum is issued in emergent situation.

Sub-Divisional Officer B.I. Sub-Divn.No.II

Kanainatsal :: Purba Bardhaman

Date: - 17.07.2020

Memo No. - 123/1(8)

Copy forwarded for information and circulation to:-

- 1) Additional project Director-III, DPMU-I, WBMIFMP I & WD, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.
- 2) Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal.
- 3) Executive Engineer, Burdwan Irrigation Division.
- 4) Sub-Divisional Officer, Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No. I,III
- 6) Divisional Accountant/Divisional Estimator, Burdwan Irrigation Division.
- 8) Notice Board, Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No-II.

Sub-Divisional Officer
Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No. II,
Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No. II Kanainatsal :: Purba Bardhaman. e-mail ID :- bisubdivision2@gmail.com

Memo No.124. Dated.10/082020.

2nd CORRIGENDUM

In connection of Notice inviting Quotation No. 01 of Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No.- II of 2020-21, Circulated Vide Memo No:-108 dated 03.07.2020. and 1st corrigendum Memo No 123 dated 17.07.2020 (in emergent situation) Receiving & Dropping date and time will be as follows.

- 1) Date of receiving Quotation paper with Rate :- 17.08.2020 upto 2.00 p.m.
- 2) Date and time of opening:-17.08.2020 at 2.30 p.m.

All other terms and condition are remain unchanged.

Sub-Divisional Officer
B.I. Sub-Divn.No.II

Kanainatsal :: Purba Bardhaman

Date: - 10.08.2020

Memo No. - 124/1(8)

Copy forwarded for information and circulation to:-

- 1) Additional project Director-III, DPMU-I, WBMIFMP I & WD, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.
- 2) Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal.
- 3) Executive Engineer, Burdwan Irrigation Division.
- 4) Sub-Divisional Officer, Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No. I,III
- 6) Divisional Accountant/Divisional Estimator, Burdwan Irrigation Division.
- 8) Notice Board, Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No-II.

Sub-Divisional Officer
Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No. II,
Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.